mobile recharge frauds, unauthorized third-party app installations, malicious
Telegram links promoting fake Aadhaar card updates, as well as fraudulent trad-
ing apps like Aviator, Happybet, 11winner, and Skywinner.

Since its inception, the Cybercrime Investigation Unit Kishtwar has recovered a
total of ?46,10,618 (Forty-Six lakh Ten thousand six hundred eighteen rupees)
from various online scams, reaffirming its effectiveness and dedication to combat-
ing cybercrime.

CCIU Samba refunds/liens defrauded
amount of over Rs 11 lakh 

STATE TIMES NEWS 
SAMBA: Cybercrime Investigation Unit of Police in district Samba has refunded/
liened defrauded amount of eleven lakh seven thousand six hundred fifty four
rupees (Rs.11,07,654/-) in seven different cyber complaints received via online
mode.

The Cyber Crime Investigation Unit (CCIU) of Samba Police has received seven
online cyber complaints lodged by the citizens on National Cyber Crime Portal
involving a total amount of Rs.11,07,654/- that was defrauded through various